© 2023 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | July 6, 2023 1
Check Point Quantum Lightspeed Next Generation Firewalls redefine security price performance — enabling
enterprises to deploy network security that performs at the speed of business to accelerate large file transfers
and provide low latency for high frequency applications.
QUANTUM QLS800 LIGHTSPEED FIREWALL
Secure Hi-speed Data
Transfers
Protect Hi-frequency

Safety/Emissions/Environment UL, CB, CE, TUV GS / FCC, CE, VCCI, RCM/C-Tick / RoHS, WEEE, REACH1, ISO14001
1. Performance measured with enterprise testing conditions with logging enabled. NGFW: FW, App Control and IPS, NGTP: FW, App Control, URL Filtering, IPS, Antivirus, Anti-Bot and SandBlast Zero-Day Protection.
© 2023 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | July 6, 2023 6
ORDERING QUANTUM QLS800
DEFAULT CONFIGURATION 1 SKU
QLS800 includes 8x100G QSFP28 ConnectX ports, 192 GB RAM, 2x 960GB SSD, 3x AC PSUs, LOM, telescopic rails
and 5 Virtual Systems
CPAP-SG-QLS800
The default package includes 5 virtual system (VS) licenses which are additive when adding additional VS licenses.
1 NGFW, NGTP and SandBlast (SNBT) packages and renewals are available in the online product catalog.
QLS800 Accessories
QLS800 INTERFACE CARDS AND TRANSCEIVERS SKU
2 Port 100G QSFP28 ConnectX Transceivers
QSFP28 transceiver module for 100G fiber ports - short range (100GBase-SR4) CPAC-TR-100SR
QSFP28 transceiver module for 100G fiber ports - long range (100GBase-LR4) CPAC-TR-100LR
100G SWDM4, LC connector, 75m/OM3 fiber CPAC-TR-100SWDM4
100G CWDM4, LC connector, 2Km/ single mode fiber CPAC-TR-100CWDM4
QSFP+ transceiver module for 40G fiber ports - short range (40GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-40SR-QSFP-300m
QSFP+ transceiver module for 40G fiber ports - long range (40GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-40LR-QSFP-10Km
Bi-directional QSFP transceiver for 40G fiber ports - short range (40GBase-SR-BD) CPAC-TR-40SR-QSFP-BIDI
QSFP28 to SFP28 Adapter - 10G/25G fiber adaptor CPAC-TR-QSFP28-SFP28
SFP28 transceiver module for 25G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor - short range (25GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-25SR-ADP
SFP28 transceiver module for 25G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor - long range (25GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-25LR-ADP
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber with QSFP28 adaptor - for links up to 40km (10GBASE-ER) CPAC-TR-10ER-ADP
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber with QSFP28 adaptor - long range up to 10km (10GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-10LR-ADP
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber with QSFP28 adaptor - short range (10GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-10SR-ADP
SFP+ transceiver 10GBASE-T RJ45 (Copper) with QSFP28 adaptor  - for links up to 30m over CAT6a/CAT7 CPAC-TR-10T-ADP
100G Direct Attach Copper cable (QSFP28), 3 meters CPAC-DAC-100G-3M
40G Direct Attach Copper cable (QSFP28), 3 meters CPAC-DAC-40G-3M
25G Direct Attach Copper cable (QSFP28), 3 meters CPAC-DAC-25G-3M
10G SFP+ Direct Attach Copper (DAC) cable, 3 meters CPAC-DAC-10G-3M
QLS800 SPARES AND MISCELLANEOUS SKU
960GB SSD for Lightspeed Security Gateways CPAC-SSD-960G-C
AC power supply for 16600HS, 26000, 28000, 28600HS Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-AC-26000/28000
Dual DC power supplies for 16000 and 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-DC-Dual-16000/26000/28000
DC power supply for 16000 and 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-DC-16000/26000
Replacement Lights-Out Management Module CPAC-NLOM-C
Replacement Fan CPAC-FAN-26000/28000
Slide rails for 26000 Security Gateways (22” - 32”) CPAC-RAIL-L
Extended slide rails for 26000 Security Gateways (24” - 36”) CPAC-RAIL-EXT-L